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Fi nnl ChR.rcoal ReDort Brackr?n Pigp lG?? 

Alison l1 Donalclson 
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3c,tula sp. - birch/ silver birch 

Corylus a.v~llana - hazel 

Prunus sp. - blackthorn / bird cherry etc. 

Quorcus sp. - oak 

S.>lix/Populus - willow / · poplar 

catalogue no. 

14 

15 

39 

40 

44 

105 

106 

107 

• 

S;,1ix/Populus 

Cor'rlus avollana 

3?tula 

Sa.lix/POD111Us 

Salix/?oculus 

s~.lix/Fb'1.·m1 us 

P!'-11 TJUS 

S-'J.l iz/PQnul us -

Corvlus ~n-,.._,llanrr 

8crylu0 avJllana 

Co:::":J.as av:;llana 

Ccrvlus avellana 

3"!tula 

I 

H1Badnell
Text Box

H1Badnell
Text Box



119 

122 

1)4 

1:35 

142 

15:3 

159 

171 

172 

192 

194 

19'+ 

200 

246 

Corylus avellv.na 

Corvlus avellana 

Corylus av.,llv.na 

Corylus av<tllana 
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z6o Cor,ylus av·,lla.na 

bark, inclet. 

261 Co:::-vlus av<ellana 

Qu·•rcus 

262 Co:r'clus avollana 

26:3 Prun11s 

264 Corylus avallana 

Cu<Jrcus 

Salix/Ponulus 
' '' 

265 Cor;;z::lus avcll2,na 

Salix/Ponulus 

The majority of charcoal fragments were from twigs of 1-2 em in diameter 

arrl probably represent the collection of brushHopd for fuel. 

The species present are all native to the region ani Hould have been important 

compon£nts of the local vegetation prior to any extensive forest clearance 

(Chambers 1974 ). 

Chambers C (1974) '!!he V9p;etational History of Teesciale. Unpubl. PhD thesis, 

University of Durham. 

Alison M Donaldson 

Biological Laboratory 

Dept. of Archaeology 

University of Durham 
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